All rights reserved. No parts of this work may be reproduced in any form or by any means - graphic, electronic, or
mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, or information storage and retrieval systems - without the written
permission of the publisher.
Products that are referred to in this document may be either trademarks and/or registered trademarks of the respective
owners. The publisher and the author make no claim to these trademarks.
While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this document, the publisher and the author assume no
responsibility for errors or omissions, or for damages resulting from the use of information contained in this document or
from the use of programs and source code that may accompany it. In no event shall the publisher and the author be liable

§ Radio module should not be placed next to other electronics which might interfere with the
2.4 GHz frequency band.
Ordering Information 18
Copyright © 2014-2018 MicroRidge Systems, Inc.
MicroRidge 2.4 GHz Radio Module
Version 1.3.9
8 Ordering Information
The MICRO-RM2.4 Radio Module can be ordered directly from MicroRidge Systems.  Contact
MicroRidge  for current pricing and delivery schedules.
The Radio Modules can be ordered with or without support for the MicroRidge MICRO-RM2.4
Wireless Communications Library  (RM2.4 Library).  This RM2.4 Library provides wireless
ZigBee communications support for the MICRO-RM2.4 Radio Module.  The RM2.4 Library has
been compiled with the IAR Embedded Workbench for the AVR microcontroller and you must use
an appropriate version of the IAR compiler in order to use the RM2.4 Library.
The part numbering code for the RM2.4 Library is as follows:
L = Library support enabled via the embedded MICRO-RM2.4 Radio Module serial
number
N = No library support enabled
The MICRO-RM2.4 Radio Module are in tube and bulk packaging.
TU = Tubes of 23 modules
SG = Single pieces up to 22 modules
Part Number Description
MICRO-RM2.4-L-TU Radio Module with RM2.4 Library support in tubes of 23 modules.
MICRO-RM2.4-N-TU Radio Module with no wireless library support in tubes of 23 modules.
MICRO-RM2.4-L-SG Radio Module with RM2.4 Library support.  This item can only be
ordered in quantities of 22 or less.
MICRO-RM2.4-N-SG Radio Module with no wireless library support.  This item can only be
ordered in quantities of 22 or less.
22
15
Radio Certification 19
Copyright © 2014-2018 MicroRidge Systems, Inc.
MicroRidge 2.4 GHz Radio Module
Version 1.3.9
9 Radio Certification
United States (FCC)
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Any
changes or modifications not expressly approved by manufacturer could void the user’s authority
to operate the equipment.
IMPORTANT! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.
47 CFR 15.505
For a Class B digital device or peripheral, the instructions furnished the user shall include the
following or similar statement, placed in a prominent location in the text of the manual:
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment